
From: Aksan, Virginia  
Sent: March 26, 2021 11:53 AM 
To: Office of the Mayor <mayor@hamilton.ca> 
Cc: clerk@hamilton.ca; Ward 1 Office <ward1@hamilton.ca>; Farr, Jason <Jason.Farr@hamilton.ca>; 
Nann, Nrinder <Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Merulla, Sam <Sam.Merulla@hamilton.ca>; Collins, Chad 
<Chad.Collins@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Pearson, Maria <Maria.Pearson@hamilton.ca>; Johnson, Brenda 
<Brenda.Johnson@hamilton.ca>; Ferguson, Lloyd <Lloyd.Ferguson@hamilton.ca>; VanderBeek, Arlene 
<Arlene.VanderBeek@hamilton.ca>; Whitehead, Terry <Terry.Whitehead@hamilton.ca>; Partridge, Judi 
<Judi.Partridge@hamilton.ca>; Thorne, Jason <Jason.Thorne@hamilton.ca> 
Subject: Don't let Sprwal Take All 
 
I live in a downtown condo and love it. I also love the outdoors.  Everytime I walk in our great parks and 
conservation areas, I say to myself, what if previous councils had agreed to pave them over? Ermosa 
Karst is so instructive for that, now completely surrounded by ubiquitous single housing developments 
and unsightly, on their last legs, big box malls.  Please stop letting the developers set the agenda.  Please 
move from the 1950s to the 2020s.   Greenbelts, whitebelts.   Whatever it takes.  There is very little time 
left to us all to create the liveable and sustainable environment. 
 
Virginia H. Aksan, Professor Emeritus 
Department of History 
McMaster University 
Hamilton, ON  
Canada L8S 4L9 
Excrementum vincit cerebellum 
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